Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Saskatoon Kinsmen/Henk Ruys Soccer Centre, 219 Primrose Drive

September 4, 5, 6, 2010

Judging Schedule
Judge: Kathleen Anderson, Sharon Derrick, Darle Heck, Stephen Hubbell, Shirley
Hubenig, Harold Pybus, Starr White

Group 1 Sporting Saturday S Hubbell Sunday Darle Heck Monday H Pybus

Ring #1 1:30 Ring #3 1:45 Ring #1 10:00
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Pointer Germ W-H
Retriever Ches Bay
Retriever Golden
Retriever Labrador
Setter English
Setter Irish
Spaniel Am Cocker
Spaniel Am Water
Spaniel Brittany
Spaniel Eng Cocker
Spaniel Eng Springer
Spaniel Ir Water
Totals 37 36 27

O O =+ O = h 20 =2 N=0Z
O OO0 0O MO =2 WwWw-—= 0T

M
0
0
2
0
0
1

4
1

0
1

0
0

O O OO O O -~ WWMNMOTT
O OO0 oo MO =~ NMDMNDNOO T

M
0
1
2
1
0
1
4
1
0
1
0
0

ON = =~ OWOoOOoOOo =~ o —
e == === - I}
ON - - OWOoO O O = O =
4 0O 00O OO0 =0 NO O O
O 4~ 0O~ 0OWOoO oo =~ o =
OO0 0O O0OO0 -0 =+ 0o o

Group 2 Hounds Saturday Starr White Sunday S Derrick Monday K Anderson-Wulff
THl M MS FS EOTH M F MS FS EO Tl M MS FS EO
Ring #3 1:00 Ring #1 Ring #2 10:00
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Afghan Hound
Beagle
Dachshund (SW)
Finnish Spitz
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Rhod Ridgeback
Saluki

Whippet

Totals 24 22
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Group 3 Working Saturday S Hubbell Sunday S Derrick Monday Woulff & Hubenig

Ring #1 9:00 Ring #1 10:00 Ring #2 1:00
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Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Mastiff

Neaplitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

St. Bernard

Totals 49 47 44
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On Monday K Anderson-Wulff will judge her breeds first 27 dogs
Starting with Boxers and down in alphapetical order
Shirley Hubenig will judge her breeds next, 17 dogs
Starting with Akitas and down in alphabetical order



Group 4 Terriers

Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Irish Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C. Wheaten Ter
Totals
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Group 5 Toys

Cav King Charles Sp
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Min Pinscher
Papillon

Lunch

Group 5 Continued 1:00

Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Tel
Totals
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Grp 6 Non Sporting

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Keeshond
Poodle (Min)
Poodle (Std)
Schipperke
Totals
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Group 7 Herding

Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shep Dog

Saturday

Ring #2
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Border Collie
Finnish Laphund
German Shep Dog
Old Eng Sheepdog
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Shetland Sheepdog 10 3 10 4

Welsh Corgi (Pem) 1 1

Totals 62 57 52

|GEN SPECIALS Stephen Hubbell Sharon Derrick Harold Pybus

NOTE: SUNDAY THE AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERDS WILL BE JUDGED LAST IN THE GROUP - BEARDED COLLIES FIRST

This Judging time is based on 2 1/2 minutes per dog.

Daily Totals Conformation Obedience
S S M Trial #1  Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4
Group 1 37 36 27 Nov A 4 4 2 3
Group 2 24 21 22 Nov B 7 10 8 7
Group 3 49 47 44 Open A 4 4 3 2
Group 4 28 26 28 Open B 13 17 19 16
Group 5 38 35 32 Utill 6 8 6 4
Group 6 17 17 17 Prenovice 1 1 1 1
Group 7 62 57 52 Novice C 1 1 2 1
Totals 255 239 222 Nov Inter 1 0 0 1
Brace 2 1 0 0
Vets 4 3 2 0
Sweeps  Sunday Noon Sunday Noon 49 49 43 35
Ring #3 Juvenile Veterans Obedience Judging Schedule under separate
Jr. Puppies 17 7-10yrs 4 cover
Sr. Puppies 8 10+ yrs 6
Yrings 9 RALLY O JUDGING SCHEDULE
JUNIOR HANDLING  SUNDAY AFTER BIS Rally O Trial 5 Trial 6
Reg'n 3:00 PeeWees N/C others $2.00 Ring #5 8:30 Ring #6
Nov A 10 11 All classes
SPECIALTIES Nov B 8 5 will be judged in
Saskatoon Working & Herding Dog Assoc Adv A 3 3 the morning.
Ring #4 Saturday Adv B 16 15 Judges will take
Grp 3 1:00 Exc A 1 1 a break at their
Grp 7 9:00 Exc B 14 11 discretion
Cdn Nat'l Australian Shepherd Assoc 52 46

Ring #4 Sunday AM

Sweeps & Futurity - Saturday - after SWHDA judging is finished
MATCHES - FRIDAY EVENING

Conformation - Reg'n 6:00

Obedience - Reg'n 5:30

Rally O - Reg'n 5:30

SKOC PUPPY CLASSIC - SATURDAY 1 HOUR AFTER BIS 26 dogs entered Dress: Semi Formal
Will be judged from Grp 1 through to Grp 7 Wine & snacks available prior to and after judging.

RV PARKING: to be in a designated, signed area ONLY.
Please clean up RV site and ho dumping upon departure!

DOG WASHING: 2 washing stations for Dogs will be available in the show building.

ALL JUDGING SCHEDULES WILL BE POSTED ON CANUCK DOGS. http://www.canuckdogs.com/



